
 

 

 

 

                                                      NOTICE OF CITATION HEARING 

 

Thursday, September 24, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. 

 

                                                     DOCKET NO. 0903-C-28-T 

                                                       (Case No. TX03-2509-10) 

 

                                                     Lavern Mcintosh DBA Cool Running Taxi  

                                                     230 Matianuck Avenue 

                                                     Windsor, CT  06095 

 

The records of the Department of Transportation (“Department”) indicate you are the holder of Certificate 

No. 1195, and are in violation of Connecticut General Statute Section 13b-96, as amended, by violating the terms of 

the certificate which require the certificate holder to comply with all pertinent motor vehicle laws and other statutes, 

and/or rules, regulations and orders of the department. 

 

More specifically, the records of the department further indicate that you are in violation of the following 

Connecticut General Statutes (CGS) and/or Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies:  On March 20, 2009 a 

vehicle was stopped by Connecticut State Police at Bradley International Airport and a summons was issued for 

operating an unregistered vehicle.  It was found that the registration was cancelled on March 3, 2009.  This is a 

direct violation of the operating authority for Certificate No. 1195 and the following: 

 

13b-96-4    Knowledge of Regulations 

13b-96-20  Interruption of Service 

13b-96-22  Registration and Insurance 

13b-96-27  Unlawful operation of a Taxicab 

13b-96-48  Inspection required 

 

 Pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-96, as amended, you are hereby directed to appear 

at the office of the Department of Transportation, 2800 Berlin Turnpike, Newington, Connecticut, 

Conference Room B on Thursday, Septemner 24, 2009 at 10:00 a.m. for a show cause hearing as to why this 

certificate should not be revoked, suspended and/or a civil penalty imposed for failure to comply with the applicable 

provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes and/or the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies as stated 

above.  

 

Dated at Newington, Connecticut this 24th day of August 2009. 

 

   CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 

 

 

    


